

|
SLP(C)No. 4839-4842 OF 2003
ITEM No.46

Court No. 5

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4839-4842/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2002 in WP 35025, 34922,
34971 & 35286/97 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PONAKA BALARAMA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAFEEQ MEHDI KHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 14/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Res.No.1-3 & 5Mr. TN Rao, Adv.
Mr. A Ramesh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to unserved Res.Nos.6 & 7.

It is represented that Res.No.4 has died. Petitioner to take steps in respect of Res.No
.4.

Counter affidavit by Res.Nos.1-3 & 5 may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any,
may be filed within three weeks thereafter. Call after eight weeks.

(D.L.Chugh) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master