

¾
SLP(C)No. 4839-4842 OF 2003

ITEM No.5

Court No. 6

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.4839-4842/2003

(From the judgment and order dated 21/10/2002 in WP 35025, 34922
and 35286 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PONAKA BALARAMA REDDY & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAFEEQ MEHDI KHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)...CC 6839-6846/2003 - (For permission to file SLP and
substitution of deceased petitioner and c/delay in filing appln.
for bringing Lrs. on record and permission to urge addl. question
of law and grounds with affidavit and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 02/08/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.4839-42/2003:

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

SLP.....CC 6839-46/2003:

Delay condoned.

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Substitution allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)Nos.4839-42/2003.

Sarita
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)